Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company assuming that (i)

there is no change in the shareholding structure of the Company from the date

of this announcement to immediately before completion of the Rights Issue save

pursuant to the exercise of the subscription rights attached to the Warrants, the

exercise of the conversion rights under the Convertible Notes and the

transactions contemplated under the Underwriting Agreement; and (ii) no Rights

Shares are taken up by the Qualifying Shareholders (other than the Rights Shares

which Heritage International Holdings Limited, Senstar Limited and Power

Global Limited have undertaken to subscribe or to procure the noteholders to

subscribe for) and the Underwriters take up the Rights Shares to the maximum

extent:

Scenario 1:

Assuming there is no conversion of the Warrants and Convertible Notes on or

before the Record Date

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after
the Capital Reorganisation

but before completion of
the Rights Issue

Immediately after
completion of the

Rights Issue

No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

No. of
Adjusted

Shares
Approximate

%

No. of
Adjusted

Shares
Approximate

%

Radford Capital Investment
Limited and its
associates(s) (Note 4) 346,416,800 9.90 69,283,360 9.90 69,283,360 2.83

Underwriters (Note 3)

- Get Nice — — — — 1,027,081,295 41.93

- Orient — — — — 722,640,000 29.50

Public (Note 4) 3,153,025,796 90.10 630,605,159 90.10 630,605,159 25.74

Total 3,499,442,596 100.00 699,888,519 100.00 2,449,609,814 100.00

— 20 —

Scenario 2:

Assuming exercise in full of the subscription rights attached to the Warrants and
exercise in full of the conversion rights under the Convertible Notes on or before
the Record Date

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after
the Capital Reorganisation

but before completion
of the Rights Issue

Immediately after
completion of the

Rights Issue

No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

No. of
Adjusted

Shares
Approximate

%

No. of
Adjusted

Shares
Approximate

%

Radford Capital Investment
Limited and its
associates(s) (Note 4) 346,416,800 9.90 69,283,360 7.55 69,283,360 2.16